

CITY OF SHERWOOD URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

Resolution No. 2001-005

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, The City of Sherwood's Library is within the Urban Renewal District, and;

WHEREAS, The Library has and approved expansion plan, and;

WHEREAS, There is a possibility that a developer is interested in helping the City to Build a Library at a reduced total cost in the Old Town area, and;

WHEREAS, construction of the Library with in the Old Town District would provide an increase in value in the Urban Renewal District,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Sherwood Urban Renewal Agency Board does hereby acknowledge and agree that it will support the development of the Library with in the Old Town area, as it's first Urban Renewal Project. Further, council resolves to give the City Manager the authority to negotiate as required to accomplish the Sighting of the Library in the Old Town. Area.

Duly passed by the City Council on December 11, 2001.

Mark Cottle, Mayor

Attest:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

URA Resolution 2001-005 December 11, 2001 Page 1 of 1